UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.:	UNDT/NBI/2016/071
	Order No.:	078 (NBI/2018)
	Date:	9 May 2018
	Original:	English

Before: Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

FREHIWOT

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER

Counsel for the Applicant: Self-represented

Counsel for the Respondent:

Sandra Baffoe-Bonnie, ECA Sibangilizwe Ndlovu, ECA

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2016/071 Order No. 078 (NBI/2018)

- i. The Registry is **DIRECTED** to serve a copy of this Order on OSLA;
- ii. The Registry is **DIRECTED** to serve a copy of this Order on the Office of the Ombudsman and Mediation Services (OMS);
- iii. The Applicant and/or counsel acting on behalf of the Applicant should advise the Tribunal on representation by 25 May 2018;
- iv. The Parties and/or OMS should advise the Tribunal on the status of mediation by 9 August 2018;
- v. The proceedings in the matter of *Frehiwot v Secretary General of the United Nations* (UNDT/NBI/2016/071) are hereby suspended pending mediation.

(Signed)

Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Dated this 9th of May 2018

Entered in the Register on this 9th of May 2018

(Signed)

Eric Muli, Legal Officer for Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi